

June 14, 2022 YAMASHIN FILTER CORP.

## Strengthening disclosure on climate change

## Support for TCFD recommendations

(Task Force on Climate-related Financial Disclosures)

YAMASHIN FILTER CORP. (President: Atsuhiko Yamazaki) expressed its support for TCFD (Task Force on Climate-related Financial Disclosures) recommendations in May.



The TCFD recommendations encourage corporate sustainability by grasping and disclosing information on the financial impact of climate change to companies and discovering potential management issues based on climate scenario analysis.

Based on our corporate philosophy, "仕濾過事" (*Rokajinitsukauru*) or "Contribute to society through filtration business", we have consistently focused on filtration. As a filter manufacturer, reducing the burden on the environment is indispensable since corporate activities directly or indirectly pressuring the environment by utilizing energy, and emitting waste, wastewater, and CO<sub>2</sub> during production. Aiming for a sustainable society, we will actively reduce the negative aspects of humankind's impact on the environment and increase the positive aspects through our business. In order to actively disclose information to a wide variety of stakeholders, we will disclose information in line with the TCFD recommendations.

As a comprehensive filter manufacturer that contributes to Environment, Air quality, and Health to the society, we will continue to provide values while considering the global environment, and to solve social issues to create a sustainable society.

■ TCFD (Task Force on Climate-related Financial Disclosures)

It was established in 2015 by the Financial Stability Board (FSB) in response to the request by the G20. The Task Force encourages companies to assess the financial impact of climate change risks and opportunities on management and disclose their governance, strategy, risk management, and metrics and targets.

TCFD website: <a href="https://www.fsb-tcfd.org/">https://www.fsb-tcfd.org/</a>

For inquiries regarding this press release, please contact our Public Relations & Investor Relations:

TEL +81-45-680-1680

FAX: +81-45-680-1681

E-mail ir@yamashin-filter.co.jp